

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010

IN WP/6659/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009

IN WP/6659/2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009

IN WP/6659/2008

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. NANGARE PRASHANT R.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.K.SHIRSE

Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. BHAVTHANKAR VIVEK

VASANTRAO

Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. NARVADE PATIL

RAVINDRA B.

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. RATHI SWAPNIL S. ADV

FOR R 5

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. Learned AGP to take instructions in view of the communication dated 23/24th January, 2023 by the Deputy Commissioner, Handicapped Welfare. So also the petitioners to place on record the communication made by them in pursuant to the said communication.

2. Stand over to 23.02.2024.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

mahajansb/