



..1..

912-wp-6659-08

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

AZAD EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY, PARBHANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

**Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Wagh Rajendra H.,
Mr. P. R. Nangare (in WP No.1002/10)**

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/State : Smt. K. B. Patil Bharaswadkar

**Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. R.B. Patil Nawade (in WP
No.1002/10)**

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010
IN WP/6659/2008**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008**

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.**

DATE : 05.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the respondents seeks time to file reply in Writ Petition No.1002/2010.
2. Stand over to 23/02/2026 for filing reply, by way of last chance.
3. If no reply is filed, this Court would proceed with the other writ petition.
4. Service affidavit of respondent No.3 is already filed.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-