



(1)

wp1002.10

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010 IN WP/6659/2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008

WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008

Mr. Prashant Nangare, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms.R.P. Gaur, AGP for the respondent-State.

Mr.R.B. Narwade, Advocte for R-4 in WP No.1002 of 2010.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23.02.2026

PC :-

01. Stand over to 09.03.2026 in the same category.
02. If any reply, rejoinder, affidavit, additional affidavit etc. is to be filed, same be filed before next date by giving copy to other side.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]